
YEAR: 2023 -2024 
 Wetzel County Schools 

  BUS SCHEDULE 
 

Driver: Lorin Nice Route: N. State Route 2/Proctor/St. Joseph/Villas (9-12) Bus No: 17-1 

A.M. SCHEDULE  P.M.  SCHEDULE 

Time: Stop:  Time: Stop: 

6:30 Beito/2nd Well pad on left/Turnaround  3:18 Magnolia High School 

6:31 Ferrell/2nd House on left/Green  3:22 Speedway (9-12) 

6:40 Goddard/Bottom of hill/ Tree Farm  3:24 Villas (9-12) 

6:42 Yoho/2nd House on Right/top of hill  3:26 Gravel Lane 

6:44 Postlewait/Wide Trailer/Last house on left  3:30 New Martinsville School 

6:55 Anderson/House on Right/Y in road  3:35 Northgate 

6:57 Parsons Ridge   3:36 Hillside (K-12) 

7:01 Hawkey Hill  3:40 Plum Street Upper /Bottom of hill on Right 

7:02 Wayman /3rd House on the Right  3:41 Plum Street Church /2nd Church on Right 

7:03 Hubbs /4th House on the Right  3:43 Snow/New Cabin @ Bottom of 89 

7:04 Baker/Next House on Right  3:52 Goddard /Last House on/Switchback turn 

7:05 Goddard /Last House on the Left/Turn  3:53 Baker/Brown House on Left 

7:16 Snow/New Cabin/Bottom of 89  3:54 Hubbs /4th House before Hawkey Hill 

7:19 Plum Street Upper /Bottom of hill on Left  3:55 Wayman/3rd House before Hawkey Hill 

7:20 Plum Street Church/2nd Church on Right  3:56 Hawkey Hill 

7:25 Hillside  4:00 Parsons Ridge 

7:26 Northgate  4:05 Anderson/House on Right/Y in Road 

7:30 New Martinsville School  4:10 Postlewait /Wide Trailer/Last house 

7:35 Gravel Lane  4:11 Yoho/2nd House on Left/Top of Hill 

7:37 Villas (9-12)  4:15 Goddard /Bottom of hill/Tree Farm 

7:39 Speedway (9-12)  4:21 Ferrell /2nd House on Right/Green 

7:45 Magnolia High School  4:22 Beito /2nd Well pad on Right/Turnaround 

     

     

     

     

     
 


